Board Office Use: Legislative File Info.

File ID Number

Introduction Date

22-0602 OAKLAND UNIFIED
3/9/22 % SCHOOL DISTRICT

Enactment Number

22-0449

Enactment Date

3/9/2022 er

Board Cover Memorandum

To

From

Meeting Date

Subject

Board of Education

Kyla Johnson-Trammell, Superintendent

Josh Daniels, General Counsel

Jenine Lindsey, Executive Director of Labor Relations & ADR

March 9, 2022

District K-12 Academic Calendar for 2022-23

Ask of the Board

Background

Fiscal Impact

Attachment(s)

Approval by the Board of Education of the District’s K-12 Academic (School Year)
Calendar for 2020-2023.

Early development and dissemination of a school calendar allows school
communities, students, parents and guardians, faculty and staff, and local
agencies the opportunity to plan activities and events in light of the adopted
school calendar.

Any costs associated with the academic calendar will be within the District’s
financial ability to cover.

e 2022-2023 K-12 Calendar

1000 Broadway, Oakland, CA 94607 510.879.8200 ph | www.ousd.org


http://www.ousd.org

Amendment to Memorandum of Understanding between Oakland Education Association
and OQakland Unified School District

Regarding Leaves, Wellness and Work Year for the 2022-23 School Year

In order to ensure compliance with payroll and pension rules, the parties agree to amend the side
letter as follows:

Section 4 of the MOU shall be replaced with the following:

Unit Member Work Year (2022-23 and 2023-24 Workyear/Calendar)

a. For the 2022-23 school year, the first workday for 10 month unit members shall be
August 3. 2022.

b. The 2022-23 work year for unit members shall be as outlined in Attachment A- Work
Year Calendar for 2022-23 school year.

c. For the 2022-23 school year, the first day of school for students shall be August 8, 2022.

d. For the 2023-24 school year, the first workday for 10 month unit members shall be August
2,2023. The first day of school for students shall be August 7, 2023.

OAKLAND EDUCATION ASSOCIATION OAKLAND UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT
N %ML@%;_

Keith Brown (Mar 1, 2022 15:12 PST) . o o

Keith Brown, President Jenine Lindsey, Executive Director, Labor Relations

Gary Yee, President, Board of Education 3/10/2022

%M
Kyla Johnson-Trammell, Secretary, Board of Education 3/10/2022

OEA/OUSD MOU
Page 1 0of3


edgar.rakestraw
Gary D. Yee

edgar.rakestraw
Kyla Johnson


2022-23 OUSD ACADEMIC CALENDAR

86 Instructional Days

S M T W | Th F S

1 [ 2
(sl s [ s [ 71809
10 11 [2[s a4l s s
17 18 [ 19 |20 [21 [ 22|23
24| 25| 26 | 27 | 28] 29 | 30
31

AUGUST 202

S

M

T

W

Th

F

S

1

2

S

4

5

6

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

SEPTEMBER 2022

N

M

T

W

Th

F

S

4
11

12

1

2

8

6

7

8

9

10

13

12 1050 16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

OCTOBER 2022

s m[t|w[m|[F]|s
1
2 |3]als]s]|7]s8
(o [ON 11 [12[13]14]1s
16171819 [20]21[22
23|24 25|26 27HZ
30| 31
NOVEMBER 2022
sim|tfw|m|[F]s
1
61718
13|14 15
202122
272829

DECEMBER 2022

N

M

T

W

Th

F

S

1

2

3

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

18

19

20

21

22

27

28

29

17
24
31

July
4 Independence Day

August

3 Professional
Development (PD) Day
Collaboration/Workday
Teacher Work Day

First Day of School

[« N3, I N

18 instructional days

September

5 Labor Day
15 Marking Period 1 (S)
16 PD Day

20 instructional days
(6 week marking period)

October

10 Indigenous Peoples’ Day
(Inlieu of Lincoln’s
Birthdayy)

28 Marking Period 2 (S)

20 instructional days

November

n Veterans' Day

18 End of Trimester 1(E)
21-23 Some CDC's Open
21-25 Thanksgiving Break

16 instructional days

December

16 Marking Period 3/End
of Semester (S)

19-21 Some CDCs Open

19-30 Winter Break

12 instructional days
(6 week marking period)

94 Instructional Days

January

New Year's Day
PD Day

6 Martin Luther King, Jr.
Day

- W N

19 instructional days

February

10  Marking Period 1 (S)
20 Presidents’ Day

19 instructional days
(6 week marking period)

March

10 Marking Period 2 (S)
End of Trimester 2 (E)
31 Cesar Chavez Day

22 instructional days
(6 week marking period)

April

3-7 Spring Break
Some CDCs Open

15 instructional days

May

24 Marking Period 3 (S)
End of Trimester 3(E)

25 Last day of Instruction
End of Semester/

26 Teacher Work Day

29 Memorial Day- CDCs

closed

19 instructional days
(6 week marking period)

—
(=
3
[1]

0 instructional days
19 Juneteenth
CDCs & Summer
Learning Closed

0 instructional days
180 INSTRUCTIONAL DAYS FOR
SY 2021-2022

FEBRUARY 2023

SIM| T |W|Th| F
1 2] 3] 4
S51617181°9
1213|1415 16|17 ]18

[ 19 [0 21 | 22 [ 23] 24 | 25

(%]

MARCH 2023

S|IM|T|WITh]| F|S
11213
S51617 1819211011
1213141511617 118
19120121 22 |23 | 24|25
26 | 27 | 28 | 29

APRIL 2023

S|IM|T|W|Th| F S

16117118119 120 21|22
23124125126 {27 ] 28|29
30

MAY 2023

S|M|T|IW]Th| F | S
1 213141516

7892 f10]11]12}13
14115116117 118] 19120
21122123 25126 | 27
28 30| 31

JUNE 2023

S|IM| T |W]|Th| F | S

1111211314 115]16117

18 9] 20 | 21 [22] 23] 24



https://drive.google.com/file/d/1UEBWMpqeh4lPQYWZ0o4gzR-r_pvZx4dA/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1Q_qkcI-su4Og_mUOyzwk_eR0L6ZhNwh1/view?usp=sharing
https://boepublic.ousd.org/Policies.aspx
https://leginfo.legislature.ca.gov/faces/codes_displayText.xhtml?lawCode=EDC&division=3.&title=2.&part=22.&chapter=2.&article=3.
http://www.calendarlabs.com/holidays/us/independence-day.php
http://www.calendarlabs.com/holidays/us/presidents-day.php
http://www.calendarlabs.com/holidays/us/labor-day.php

Color
Code

Description

Professional
Development (PD)
Day

(No School for
Students)

Site Based
PD/Collaboration (No
School for Students)

Teacher Workday

First/Last Day of
School

Marking
Periods/Report Cards

Schools Closed
(District Offices &
Child Development
Centers Open)

Schools & Child
Development Centers
Closed (District Offices
Open)

Schools, District
Offices & Child
Development Centers
Closed




