Board Office Use: Legislative File Info.		
File ID Number	22-0602	
Introduction Date	3/9/22	
Enactment Number	22-0449	
Enactment Date	3/9/2022 er	



Board Cover Memorandum

То	Board of Education
From	Kyla Johnson-Trammell, Superintendent Josh Daniels, General Counsel Jenine Lindsey, Executive Director of Labor Relations & ADR
Meeting Date	March 9, 2022
Subject	District K-12 Academic Calendar for 2022-23
Ask of the Board	Approval by the Board of Education of the District's K-12 Academic (School Year) Calendar for 2020-2023.
Background	Early development and dissemination of a school calendar allows school communities, students, parents and guardians, faculty and staff, and local agencies the opportunity to plan activities and events in light of the adopted school calendar.
Fiscal Impact	Any costs associated with the academic calendar will be within the District's financial ability to cover.
Attachment(s)	• 2022-2023 K-12 Calendar

Amendment to Memorandum of Understanding between Oakland Education Association and Oakland Unified School District

Regarding Leaves, Wellness and Work Year for the 2022-23 School Year

In order to ensure compliance with payroll and pension rules, the parties agree to amend the side letter as follows:

Section 4 of the MOU shall be replaced with the following:

Unit Member Work Year (2022-23 and 2023-24 Workyear/Calendar)

- a. For the 2022-23 school year, the first workday for 10 month unit members shall be **August 3, 2022.**
- b. The 2022-23 work year for unit members shall be as outlined in <u>Attachment A- Work</u> <u>Year Calendar for 2022-23 school year.</u>
- c. For the 2022-23 school year, the first day of school for students shall be August 8, 2022.
- d. For the 2023-24 school year, the first workday for 10 month unit members shall be August 2, 2023. The first day of school for students shall be August 7, 2023.

OAKLAND EDUCATION ASSOCIATION

OAKLAND UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT

. O p Keith Brown (Mar 1, 2022 15:12 PST)

Keith Brown, President

enine A. Lindsey

Jenine Lindsey, Executive Director, Labor Relations

85.0. % Gary Yee, President, Board of Education 3/10/2022

YftH-two Kyla Johnson-Trammell, Secretary, Board of Education 3/10/2022

86 Instructional Days		94 Instructional Days	
JULY 2022 S M T W Th F S 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31	July 4 Independence Day	January2New Year's Day3PD Day16Martin Luther King, Jr. Day19instructional days	J JUJERY 2023 S M T W Th F S 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 - - - - 9 10 10 10 10 10 10 10
S AUGUST 2022 S M T W Th F S 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31	August 3 Professional Development (PD) Day 4 Collaboration/Workday 5 Teacher Work Day 8 First Day of School 18 instructional days	February10Marking Period 1 (S)20Presidents' Day19instructional days(6 week marking period)	FEBRUARY 2023 S M T W Th F S J 2 3 4 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 7 8 9 10 11
SEPTENDER 2022 S M T W Th F S u u u 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 u u u u u u u u u	September 5 Labor Day 15 Marking Period 1 (S) 16 PD Day 20 instructional days (6 week marking period)	March 10 Marking Period 2 (S) End of Trimester 2 (E) 31 Cesar Chavez Day 22 instructional days (6 week marking period)	WARCH 2023 S M T W Th F S 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 -
M T W Th F S Image: Second	October10Indigenous Peoples' Day (In lieu of Lincoln's Birthday)28Marking Period 2 (S)20instructional days	April 3 - 7 Spring Break Some CDCs Open 15 instructional days	S PRI 2023 S M T W Th F S 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 - - - - - -
NOVEMBER 2022 S M T W Th F S 0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 - - - 0 - - 0 0 - -	November11Veterans' Day18End of Trimester 1 (E)21-23Some CDC's Open21-25Thanksgiving Break16 instructional days	May24Marking Period 3 (S) End of Trimester 3(E)25Last day of Instruction End of Semester/26Teacher Work Day 2929Memorial Day- CDCs closed19instructional days (6 week marking period)	MAY 2023 S M T W Th F S 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 - - -
S M I W Th F S I	December 16 Marking Period 3/End of Semester (S) 19-21 Some CDCs Open 19-30 Winter Break	June 0 instructional days 19 Juneteenth CDCs & Summer Learning Closed 0 instructional days 180 INSTRUCTIONAL DAYS FOR SY 2021-2022	JUNE 2023 S M T W Th F S 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 10 10 10 10 10 10

Color Code	Description
	Professional Development (PD) Day (No School for Students)
	Site Based PD/Collaboration (No School for Students)
	Teacher Workday
	First/Last Day of School
	Marking Periods/Report Cards
	Schools Closed (District Offices & Child Development Centers Open)
	Schools & Child Development Centers Closed (District Offices Open)
	Schools, District Offices & Child Development Centers Closed